MAX14670–MAX14673 Bidirectional Current-Blocking,
High-Input Overvoltage Protector
with Adjustable OVLO
General Description
The MAX14670–MAX14673 provide protection to valu-
able consumer circuits against positive voltage faults up
to +28VDC. An internal clamp also protects the devices
from surges up to +100V. The device is able to discon-

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
Typical Operating Circuit
PART OVLO
(V) TOP MARK PIN-PACK-
AGE
MAX14670EWL+T 6.8 +14670EWL 15 WLP
MAX14671EWL+T 15.5 +14671EWL 15 WLP
MAX14672ETB+T 5.825 AZF 10 TDFN-EP*
MAX14673ETB+T** 22 AZG 10 TDFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
10 TDFN T1033+1 21-0137 90-0003
15 WLP W151C2+1 21-0686 Refer to Application
Note 1891
CHARGER
INPUT
CHARGER
INPUT
IN OUT REVERSE BOOST
CHARGER
APPS PROCESSOR
PMIC/CHARGER
OTG_EN
USB IN
OTG
SYSTEM
BATTERY
ACOKOVLO
OTG_EN
0.1µF
0.1µF
1µF
1µF
10kΩ
10kΩ
VIO
R1
R2
VBUS
DOCKING
STATION/TA
5V/12V
USB MICRO-AB
5V/12V/20V
MAX14670
MAX14673
ACOK
IN OUT
ACOKOVLO
OTG_EN
MAX14671
MAX14672
ACOK
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX14670–MAX14673 Bidirectional Current-Blocking,
High-Input Overvoltage Protector
with Adjustable OVLO
© 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 13
Revision History